PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW DAVID GATTUSO	04/22/2010
HSIU-YUAN HSU	04/22/2010
KE-HAO CHEN	04/22/2010
CHIH-KAI YANG	04/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 2, Tzu Yu Street	
City:	Tu-Cheng,Taipei Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12775468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)919-8353

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9099786522

Email: andrew75@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew C. Cheng
Address Line 1: 1650 MEMOREX DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US30099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew C. Cheng

Total Attachments: 3

source=US30099100422ASM#page1.tif source=US30099100422ASM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024349 FRAME: 0796

501169538

source=US30099100422ASM#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024349 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	Andrew D. Gattuso	, residing at _	Chandler, AZ	
2.	Hsiu-Yuan Hsu	, residing at _	Tu-Cheng, Taiwan	
3.	Ke-Hao Chen	, residing at _	Tu-Cheng, Taiwan	
4	Chih-Kai Yang	, residing at _	Tu-Cheng, Taiwan	
5.		, residing at _		
6.		, residing at _		
7.		, residing at _		
8.		, residing at _		
principal p designated defined in continuation	place of business at No. 2, 7 "ASSIGNEE" the entire r 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invent	Tzu Yu Street ight, title and ion and all pass thereof, and	HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD., Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan interest for the United States of Artent applications including any and all all resulting patents, known as IC the undersigned	hereafter merica as divisions,
	ously executed Ser. No cuting concurrently herewith		and filing date of	
an applicat	ion for Letters Patent of Uni	ted States of A	America	
and Trader successors	marks to issue said Letters Pa	atent to the sai	st(s) the United States Commissioner of d ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIC dersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of of said ASSIGNEE;	GNEE, its

protection

title

in

and

and

PATENT **REEL: 024349 FRAME: 0798**

transferred.

hereby

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full

to

the

invention

1.	Alm Satro	9/22/10	
	Andrew D. Gattuso, inventor	Date	Witness
2.	Hsiu-Yuan Hsu, inventor	Date	Witness
3.	Ke-Hao Chen, inventor	Date	Witness
4, ,	Chih-Kai Yang, inventor	Date	Witness
.5.	inventor	Date	
ő,	nivGBQ)	Date	Witness
per i	inventor	Date	Witness
7.	inventor	Date	Witness
8	inventor	Date	Wilness

1.			
	inventor	Date	Witness
2.	Hou Hoin - Yuan	04/22/10	
	Hsiu-Yuan Hsu, inventor	Date	Witness
3.	Chen ke-Hab	04/22/10	
	Ke-Hao Chen, inventor	Date	Witness
4,	Yang Urh-ka; Chih-Kai Yang, inventor	04/22/10	
	Chih-Kai Yang, inventor	Date	Witness
5.			
	inventor	Date	Witness
6.			•
	inventor	Date	Witness
7.		····	
	inventor	Date	Witness
8.			
	inventor	Date	Witness